506751478 07/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6798294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATHAN C. CROUTHER	06/25/2021
TIMOTHY C. DUNN	06/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT DIABETES CARE INC.
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17170991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495022870

Email: AFredericks@onellp.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN LIU

Address Line 1: 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD.
Address Line 2: EAST TOWER, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A0130.0125.C1C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLEN LIU, REG. NO. 75,058
SIGNATURE:	/GLEN LIU/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=11220USC2_A0130_0125_C1C1_Assignment#page1.tif source=11220USC2_A0130_0125_C1C1_Assignment#page2.tif source=11220USC2_A0130_0125_C1C1_Assignment#page3.tif source=11220USC2_A0130_0125_C1C1_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 056764 FRAME: 0174

506751478

 $source = 11220 USC2_A0130_0125_C1C1_Assignment \# page 5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 056764 FRAME: 0175

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NATHAN C. CROUTHER, a citizen of United States, and residing in San Francisco, CA 94107, and TIMOTHY C. DUNN, a citizen of the United States, residing in San Francisco, CA 94117, hereinafter called the "Assignors", has made the invention described in the patent application entitled "METHODS FOR ANALYTE MONITORING MANAGEMENT AND ANALYTE MEASUREMENT DATA MANAGEMENT, AND ARTICLES OF MANUFACTURE RELATED THERETO" for which;

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
	the Provisional Application was filed on [DATE] as Application No. [NUMBER];
\boxtimes	the Nonprovisional Application was filed on February 9, 2021, as Application No. 17/170,991;
	the PCT Application was filed on [DATE] as Application No. [NUMBER];

WHEREAS, Abbott Diabetes Care Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Alameda, CA 94502, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in, to and under the invention, the patent application identified above, which may be amended or supplemented with application number, application filing date, and/or attorney docket number, if necessary, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such

application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the entire right, title and interest in, to and under all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representative, that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest assigned by this Assignment, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, is hereby authorized and requested to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DATE: 6/25/2021 MATHAN C. CROUTHER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

IIMÕTHY Č. DUNN

Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee has executed this Assignment this Lot day of

Abbott Diabetes Care Inc.

_, 2021.

Paul D. Yasger

Assistant Secretary